N17000001270

	(Ad	dress)	· · · · · ·
	(Ad	dress)	
	(Cit	y/State/Zip/Phone	» #)
PICK-	UP		MAIL
	(Bu	siness Entity Nar	ne)
	(Do	cument Number)	
ified Copies _		_ Certificates	s of Status
			of Status
			of Status
			of Status
tified Copies			of Status
			of Status



12/28/16--01016--017 **52.50

02/06/17--01050--023 **17.50

2017 FEB - 6 PM 2: 33 UB715.

V HERRING FEB - 6 2017

10

Department of State Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

SUBJECT:		\	PROFITY	• • • · ·
	(PROPOSED CO	RPORATE NA	ME – <u>MUST INCLUD</u>	E SUFFIX)

Enclosed is an original and one (1) copy of the Articles of Incorporation and a check for :

Filing Fee & Certificate of Status

Filing Fee
Filing Fee
Q. Continued Commu
& Certified Copy

5 2.50 Filing Fee, Certified Copy & Certificate

ADDITIONAL COPY REQUIRED

FRESNER MERILIEN

FROM:

Name (Printed or typed)

6237 JASON ST

Address

ORLANDO, FL 32809

City, State & Zip

321-460-9983

Daytime Telephone number

fresner25@yahoo.fr

E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

January 3, 2017

FRESNER MERILIEN 6237 JASON ST ORLANDO, FL 32809

SUBJECT: MANOS EXTENDIDAS, INC. Ref. Number: W17000000170

We have received your document for MANOS EXTENDIDAS, INC. and check(s) totaling \$52.50. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned to you for the following reason(s):

There is a balance due of \$17.50.

The name designated in your document is unavailable since it is the same as, or it is not distinguishable from the name of an administratively dissolved/revoked entity. Names of administratively dissolved/revoked entities are not available for one year from the date of administrative dissolution/revocation unless the dissolved/revoked entity provides the Department of State with an affidavit or letter stating that they have no intention of reinstating, therefore, releasing the name for use to another entity.

Section 617.0202(d), Florida Statutes, requires the manner in which directors are elected or appointed be contained in the articles of incorporation or a statement that the method of election of directors is as stated in the bylaws.

The registered agent must sign accepting the designation.

Section 607.0120(6)(b), or 617.0120(6)(b), Florida Statutes, requires that articles of incorporation be executed by an incorporator.

Please return the corrected original and one copy of your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6052.

Valerie Herring Regulatory Specialist II New Filing Section

Letter Number: 017A0000057

www.sunbiz.org

Division of Corporations - P.O. BOX 6327 - Tallabassee Florida 32314

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

۰.

OF THE

BE A BLESSING INC.

A FLORIDA NOT FOR PROFIT CORPORATION

The undersigned, acting as incorporators of a corporation pursuant to the Florida Not For Profit Corporation Act, Chapter 617, Florida Statutes, adopt the following Articles of Incorporation For such corporation:

ARTICLE I

Corporation Name

The name of the corporation is BE A BLESSING INC.

, ,

A Florida not for Profit Corporation.

<u>ARICLE II</u>

Adresss

Physical: 6237 Jason St. Orlando, FL 32809

Mailing Address: 6237 Jason St. Orlando, FL 32809

<u>ARTICLE III</u>

<u>Term</u>

The corporation shall exist perpetually until dissolved by due process of law.

利LED 2017 FEB - 6 PM 2: 34 TALLAHASSEE. FLORIDA

ARTICLE IV

Incorporators

The name and address of the Incorporators are:

Name	Address
D/P Fresner Merilien	6237 Jason St. Orlando, FL 32809
D/T Yacelmy Rodriguez Rey	6237 Jason St. Orlando, FL 32809
D/S Julia Rey Serra	6237 Jason St. Orlando, FL 32809

<u>ARTICLE V</u>

General Purpose

The purpose for which the corporation is organized are exclusively religious and charitable within the meaning of section 501 (c) 3 of the Internal Revenue Code of 1986 or the corresponding provision of any future United States Internal Revenue Law. This society shall be to provide In-depth Bible study, Prayer, Counseling and Hope for individuals and families needing support, with food, clothing and shelter. In addition food, clothing and shelter will be provided to the disadvantaged, needy individuals and families of any race, creed, color, sex or age.

ARTICLE VI

Manner of Election

The manner in which the directors are elected or appointed: As Stated in the Bylaws

<u>ARTICLE VII</u>

Dissolution

Upon dissolution of Be A Blessing, Inc., and the winding up of its affairs, the assets of this corporation shall be distributed exclusively for religious or charitable purposes within the meaning of Section 501 (c) 3 of the Internal Revenue Code of 1954, as amended or superseding section.

ARTICLE VIII

Initial Registered Office and Agent

The name and address of the initial registered agent of the corporation is:

Fresner Merilien

6237 Jason St. Orlando, Fl 32809

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have made, subscribed and acknowledged these Articles of Incorporation on this First day of febra(y), 2017 for the purpose of forming this not for profit corporation under the laws of the State of Florida.

Signature Fresner Merilien

ACCEPTANCE BY REGISTERED AGENT

HAVING BEEN NAMED TO ACCEPT SERVICE OF PROCESS FOR THE ABOVE STATED CORPORATION, AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED IN ARTICLE VIII OF THESE ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION, THE UNDERSIGNED AGREES TO ACT IN THIS CAPACITY, AND FURTHER AGREES TO COMPLY WITH THE PROVISIONS OF ALL STATUES RELATIVE TO THE PROPER AND COMPLETE PERFORMANCE OF ITS DUTIES.

DATED THIS 1th DAY OF Febour, 2017.

Signature Fresner Merilien

FEB - 6 PH 2: FILEO